FORM PTO-1595

09-22-2006



103311127

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

Attorney Docket No. 1147-1-005

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Name of conveying party(ies): José BOIX JAEN	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:BOIX MAOUINARIA, S.A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? II Yes IX I No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other: Execution Date: August 29, 2006	Address: Polígono Industrial La Granadina Manzana 1 - calle 5 E-03340 ALBATERA (Alicante) Spain Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/453,269	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>David A. Jackson</u> Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON 411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary -
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601	for overages or underpayments only 8. Deposit account number: 11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David A. Jackson, Reg. No. 26,742 Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

09/21/2006 DBYRNE

00000014 11453269

01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

120060223

Attorney Docket No.: 1147-1-005

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, José, BOIX JAEN, a citizen of Spain, residing at Polígono Industrial La Granadina
Manzana 1- calle 5
E-03340 ALBATERA (Alicante)
Spain

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

PALLET ASSEMBLING MACHINE

for which I have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on June 14, 2006 and which has been accorded U.S. Serial No. 11/453,269 and

WHEREAS,

BOIX MAQUINARIA, S.A.

With offices at

Polígono Industrial La Granadina Manzana 1- calle 5 E-03340 ALBATERA (Alicante) Spain

is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I the said

José, BOIX JAEN

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

BOIX MAQUINARIA, S.A.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and

PATENT REEL: 018308 FRAME: 0155

Attorney Docket No.: 1147-1-005

the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said.

BOIX MAQUINARIA, S.A.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

BOIX MAQUINARIA, S.A.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

BOIX MAQUINARIA, S.A.

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set our hand seal the day and year set opposite our signature.

Date: 29-08-2006 José, BOIX JAEN

PATENT REEL: 018308 FRAME: 0156

RECORDED: 09/20/2006